

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024

**Divisional Manager, United India Insurance APPELLANT
Company Limited**

V/S

Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors. RESPONDENT

NONE FOR APPELLANT

ADV. VRUNALI VILANKAR I/BY ADV. TEJPAL S

INGALE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1 AND 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 1st August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 25/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)