

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.26024 OF 2025**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27156 OF 2025**

Divisional Manager,  
United India Insurance  
Company Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Varsha Chavan (through VC), Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. T. S. Ingale with Adv. A. R. Patil, Advocate for the  
Respondent

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Heard the learned advocate for respective parties.
2. The learned Advocate for the Respondents has tendered a compilation of documents, which is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2025.

**[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]**