

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION ST NO. 26024 OF 2025

Divisional Manager, United India
Insurance Company Limited ...Appellant
Versus
Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 27156 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024

Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors. ...Applicants
Vs.
Divisional Manager, United India
Insurance Company Limited ...Respondent
Ms. Varsha Chavan through VC for the appellant
Mr. T. S. Ingale a/w Mr. Sourabh Patil for respondents

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.12.05
15:36:47
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Stand over to 22nd December 2025.
3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)