

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.04.06
17:17:15
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024
ALONG WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 26024 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024

Divisional Manager,
United India Insurance Company Limited, Sangli ... Appellant
Versus
Dhanashri Charan Patil And Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Varsha Chavan (Through VC) for the Appellant.
Mr. Tejpal S. Ingale a/w. Mr. Sourabh Patil for the Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.
Mr. Rahul R. Patil for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 2, stand over to 04.05.2026. To be listed for 'disposal' after urgent/circulated matters.
2. In the mean time, call for record and proceedings.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)